Applications
• Can be installed in hazardous areas designated as Zone 1 and 2 – 21
and 22.
• For use in locations where a high degree of corrosion resistance is
required.
• For indoor/outdoor use where protection against dirt, water and moisture
is necessary.
• Typical applications include:

x
Ordering Information  — Standard Versions
Two M20 threaded entries, supplied with one M20 aluminum blanking plug.
Connection via 1 x 3 double deck terminals.
Capacity (flexible/solid): 0.75 mm2 to 2.5 mm2 (0.001 in2 to 0.004 in2).
For Bi-pin (G13) Fluorescent Lamps - T8, 26 mm (1.02 in) or T12, 38 mm (1.50 in)
230 V - 50 Hz – Magnetic Ballast – Starter Ignition
Compensated power supply – power factor > 0.9
Wattage (W) No. of Lamps Gas Group Model Weight — kg (lb) Volume — dm3 (in3) Catalog Number
18
1 IIC 0.6 9.0 (19.8) 58 (3539.38) FDB118XCM
2 IIC 0.6 9.7 (21.38) 58 (3539.38) FDB218XCM
36
1 IIB+H2 1.2 14.7 (32.41) 99 (6041.35) FDB136XCM
2 IIB+H2 1.2 15.3 (33.73) 99 (6041.35) FDB236XCM
58
1 IIB 1.5 17.0 (37.48) 119 (7261.83) FDB158XCM
2 IIB 1.5 18.2 (40.12) 119 (7261.83) FDB258XCM
240 V - 50 Hz – Magnetic Ballast – Starter Ignition
Compensated power supply – power factor > 0.9
18
1 IIC 0.6 9.0 (19.8) 58 (3539.38) FDB118X3M
2 IIC 0.6 9.7 (21.38) 58 (3539.38) FDB218X3M
36
1 IIB+H2 1.2 14.7 (32.41) 99 (6041.35) FDB136X3M
2 IIB+H2 1.2 15.3 (33.73) 99 (6041.35) FDB236X3M
58
1 IIB 1.5 17.0 (37.48) 119 (7261.83) FDB158X3M
2 IIB 1.5 18.2 (40.12) 119 (7261.83) FDB258X3M
220 V - 60 Hz – Magnetic Ballast – Starter Ignition
Compensated power supply – power factor > 0.9
18 2 IIC 0.6 9.7 (21.38) 58 (3539.38) FDB218AAM
36 2 IIB+H2 1.2 15.3 (33.73) 99 (6041.35) FDB236AAM
58 2 IIB 1.5 18.2 (40.12) 119 (7261.83) FDB258AAM
ATX™ FD Series Cylindrical Fluorescent Luminaires
Standard and Emergency Back-Up
Hazardous Location. Flameproof
ATEX/IECEx: Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22 |  II 2 GD | IP66/68

x
Ordering Information  — Standard Versions — Continued
Two M20 threaded entries, supplied with one M20 aluminum blanking plug.
Connection via 1 x 3 double deck terminals.
Capacity (flexible/solid): 0.75 mm2 to 2.5 mm2 (0.001 in2 to 0.004 in2).
For Bi-pin (G13) Fluorescent Lamps - T8, 26 mm (1.02 in) or T12, 38 mm (1.50 in)
110 to 254 Vac/Vdc, 50/60 Hz – Electronic Ballast
Power factor > 0.95
Wattage (W) No. of Lamps Gas Group Model Weight — kg (lb) Volume — dm3 (in3) Catalog Number
18 2 IIC 0.6 9.7 (21.38) 58 (3539.38) FDB218BUM
36
2 IIB 1.2 15.3 (33.73) 99 (6041.35) FDB236BUM
3 IIB 1.2 16.3 (35.94) 99 (6041.35) FDB336BUM
58
1 IIB 1.5 17.0 (37.48) 119 (7261.83) FDB158BUM
2 IIB 1.5 18.2 (40.12) 119 (7261.83) FDB258BUM
3 IIB 1.5 19.2 (42.33) 119 (7261.83) FDB358BUM
For 2G11 Compact Fluorescent Lamps – TC-L
230 V - 50 Hz – Magnetic Ballast – Starter Ignition
Compensated power supply – power factor > 0.9 – Lamps supplied
18
1 IIC 0.3 9.0 (19.8) 58 (3539.38) FDC118XCM
2 IIC 0.3 9.7 (21.38) 58 (3539.38) FDC218XCM
36
1 IIB+H2 0.6 14.7 (32.41) 99 (6041.35) FDC136XCM
2 IIB+H2 0.6 15.3 (33.73) 99 (6041.35) FDC236XCM
Emergency Versions
Two M20 threaded entries, supplied with one M20 aluminum blanking plug.
Connection via 1 x 4 double deck terminals.
Capacity (flexible/solid): 0.75 mm2 to 2.5 mm2 (0.001 in2 to 0.004 in2). L
N
L
N
L
N
For Bi-pin (G13) Fluorescent Lamps – T8, 26 mm (1.02 in) or T12, 38 mm (1.50 in)
110 to 254 Vac/Vdc, 50/60 Hz – Electronic Ballast
3 hour duration - battery pack 6 V 4 Ah - Power factor > 0.95 -
Self test every month.
Wattage (W) No. of Lamps Gas Group Model Line Output Weight — kg (lb) Volume — dm3 (in3) Catalog Number
18 2 IIC 0.6 29% 11.6 (25.57) 58 (3539.38) FDB218BUME
36 2 IIB 1.2 16% 17.2 (37.92) 99 (6041.35) FDB236BUME
58 2 IIB 1.5 11% 20.2 (44.53) 119 (7261.83) FDB258BUME
ATX™ FD Series Cylindrical Fluorescent Luminaires
Standard and Emergency Back-Up
Hazardous Location. Flameproof
ATEX/IECEx: Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22 |  II 2 GD | IP66/68